

City of Baker School Board BOARD MEETING

BAKER SCHOOL BOARD OFFICE Board Room, 3033-B Ray Weiland Drive June 12, 2012 6:00 p.m.

Mission Statement: The City of Baker School System shall provide a quality education for all students by creating a learning community that will prepare them for their roles as life-long learners and high-achieving citizens in a global society.

Notice Posted: _

(Date)

(Time)

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING/MEETING

I. A public <u>hearing</u> will be held as follows:

DATE: June 12, 2012 TIME: 6:00 p.m. PLACE: City of Baker School Board Office (Board Room); 3033-B Ray Weiland Drive; Baker, LA 70714

Open Public Hearing

A Public Hearing will be held on the millage adoption for 2012.

Close Public Hearing

II. A public <u>meeting</u> will be held as follows:

DATE: June 12, 2012

TIME: 6:15 p.m. or immediately following the public hearing

PLACE: City of Baker School Board Office (Board Room); 3033-B Ray Weiland Drive; Baker, LA 70714

AGENDA:

Call to Order Roll Call Silent Meditation Pledge of Allegiance Welcome of Visitors Approval of Agenda (Action) Approval of Minutes from the Meeting of May 22, 2012 (Action)

Old Business:

None

New Business:

- 1. Adopt the Millage Rates for 2012
- 2. Presentation of Balance of Funds raised at 2011 Buffalo Festival to City of Baker Schools by Ms. Ginger Vann from Mayor's Office

- 3. Approval of Personnel Recommendations (Action)
- 4. Approval to Reassign the Athletic Director Duties to the Head Football Coach at Baker High School (Action)
- 5. Approval to Designate *The Advocate* as the Official Journal of Record for the City of Baker School Board for the Period June 1, 2012 through July 1, 2013 (Action)
- 6. Approval of Amendment to Contract with Barbara A. Dunbar for the 2011-2012 School Year (Action)
- 7. Approval to Renew the Policy Updating Service with Forethought Consulting, Inc. for July, 2012 through June, 2013 (Action)
- 8. Approval of a Letter of Agreement for Louisiana Resource Center for Educators (LRCE) Membership for 2012-2013 (Action)
- 9. Approval of Sixth-Grade Magnet Curriculum Framework (Action)
- 10. Approval to Move "Connections Program" from Baker Middle School to the Alternative Learning Center (Action)
- 11. Announcements:
 - a. Superintendent's Remarks
 - b. Date of Next Meeting
- 12. Adjournment (Action)

Mrs. Elaine G. Davis, Board President City of Baker School Board 3033-B Ray Weiland Drive Baker, LA 70714 225-774-5795

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Debbie Davis at 225-778-2362 describing the assistance that is necessary.